Rev. 2.0 6/2/02
Features
• All-CMOS design in SOT-23 or SC70 package
• A grade ±1% precision in Reset Detection
• Standard grade : ±2% precision in Reset Detection
• Only 1µA of Iq
• Over 2mA of sink current capability

DISCLAIMER
FAIRCHILD SEMICONDUCTOR RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE TO
ANY PRODUCTS HEREIN TO IMPROVE RELIABILITY, FUNCTION OR DESIGN. FAIRCHILD DOES NOT ASSUME
ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN;
NEITHER DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
ILC5062 PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Note 1:
Last digit in the "Top Marking" information (represented by "Y" in the above table) represents internal assembly lot
number
Note 2:
Orientation of Tape & Reeled devices is Right.
Ordering Information
PART TOP RESET OUTPUT PACKAGE PACKING
NUMBER MARKING THRESHOLD (V) TYPE METHOD
ILC5062AM23 C3AY 2.3 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AM25 C5AY 2.5 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AM26 C6AY 2.6 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AM27 C7AY 2.7 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AM28 C8AY 2.8 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AM29 C9AY 2.9 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AM30 D0AY 3.0 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AM31 D1AY 3.1 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AM37 D7AY 3.7 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AM44 E4AY 4.4 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AM46 E6AY 4.6 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062M23 C3Y 2.3 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062M25 C5Y 2.5 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062M26 C6Y 2.6 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062M27 C7Y 2.7 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062M28 C8Y 2.8 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062M29 C9Y 2.9 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062M30 D0Y 3.0 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062M31 D1Y 3.1 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062M37 D7Y 3.7 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062M44 E4Y 4.4 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062M46 E6Y 4.6 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SOT23 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AIC23 C3AY 2.3 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AIC25 C5AY 2.5 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AIC26 C6AY 2.6 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AIC27 C7AY 2.7 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AIC28 C8AY 2.8 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AIC29 C9AY 2.9 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AIC30 D0AY 3.0 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AIC31 D1AY 3.1 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AIC37 D7AY 3.7 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AIC44 E4AY 4.4 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062AIC46 E6AY 4.6 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062IC23 C3Y 2.3 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062IC25 C5Y 2.5 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062IC26 C6Y 2.6 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062IC27 C7Y 2.7 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062IC28 C8Y 2.8 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062IC29 C9Y 2.9 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062IC30 D0Y 3.0 ± 1% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062IC31 D1Y 3.1 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062IC37 D7Y 3.7 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062IC44 E4Y 4.4 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R
ILC5062IC46 E6Y 4.6 ± 2% Push-Pull, active LOW 3-Pin, SC70 3000 units in T&R